

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 69,
TO 2003 SENATE BILL 214**

November 5, 2003 – Offered by Representatives BLACK and MILLER.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the engrossed bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 46, line 12: delete the material beginning with “he” and ending with
3 “following” on line 13 and substitute “all of the following apply:

4 1. He or she is not in or on the grounds of a school, as defined in s. 948.61 (1)
5 (b).

6 2. He or she is not traveling on foot on a sidewalk or street immediately adjacent
7 to the grounds of a school, as defined in s. 948.61 (1) (b).

8 3. One of the following”.

9 **2.** Page 46, line 15: delete “1.” and substitute “a.”.

10 **3.** Page 46, line 16: delete “2.” and substitute “b.”.

11 **4.** Page 46, line 18: delete “3.” and substitute “c.”.

12 **5.** Page 46, line 21: delete “4.” and substitute “d.”.

13 **6.** Page 47, line 1: delete “5.” and substitute “e.”.

1 **7.** Page 47, line 4: delete “6.” and substitute “f.”.

2 **(END)**